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July 25, 2019

To: Lancaster County Board of Commissioners

Fr: Rachel Garver, Lancaster County Treasurer

Re: 2017 Distress Warrants Mid Term Report

Board Members:

In accordance with NE. STAT S77-1719.01, a report from the Sheriff of Lancaster County,

Nebraska is hereby being submitted to the Board of County Commissioners, stating the

remaining uncollected and collected amounts for the 2017 Distress Warrants issued in 2018.

Respectfully submitted July 25, 2019.

/^.

Rachel Garver

Lancaster County Treasurer



Terry T. Wagner Lancaster County Sheriff

2017 Distress Warrants Received, Collected and Unsatisfied

As of July 25, 2019

Mid-Year Recap Repor

Beginning Warrants

Additional Warrants

Alias Warrants

Partial Adds

Partial Cancels

Withdrawn

Return Unsatisfied

Paid in Full

Part Uncol on Return

Part Paid on Return

Partial Totals:

Total Outstanding Warrants

Money Paid In (Current Year) 46.7%

Amount
355,759.71

102,648.83

458,408.54

5,238.15

463,646.69

6,128.86

469,775.55

-144.25

469,631.30

-50,939.41

418,691.89

0.00

418,691.89

-195,492.73

223,199.16

0.00

-140.41

-140.41

223,058.75

Count
636

20

656

1

657

657

657
-63

594

594

-383

211

0.00

211

Paid in(Prev

Warrants Paid In (Current Year) 64.5% Warrants Paid in(Prev Year)

76.9%

71.6%

Part Uncol on Return: 0.00
Part Paid on Return: _-140.41

Total Partially Unsatisfied: -140.41

Amount out on Partial Warrants: 3,007.77
Amount out on Partial Warrants: 0.00


